
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037843-2025 

Tender

Installation & Fit Out Minor Works Framework (Closed
Framework)

The City of Liverpool College

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-037843

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055a2d 

Published 7 July 2025, 2:31pm

Scope 

Reference

T: 2024 - 013

Description

This relates to an opportunity that is now closed for a framework with the top 3 suppliers
being attached to a framework. The original UK4 notice was done incorrectly with the
contracts number being a '1' and not a '3' and, as the notices are not editable the notices
process needed to be redone. The original notice identifier is 2025/S 000-010547, please do
not respond to either this notice or the UK6 and UK7 notices that I will need to create to
rectify this problem, thank you.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037843-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037843-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Total value (estimated)

£2,083,332 excluding VAT

£2,500,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

31 August 2025 to 31 May 2029

Possible extension to 31 May 2030

4 years, 9 months, 1 day

Description of possible extension:

One year optional extension was included within this tender opportunity, a date for return
has to be added to this notice but please note this tender has already been awarded

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

44000000 - Construction structures and materials; auxiliary products to
construction (except electric apparatus)

45000000 - Construction work

51100000 - Installation services of electrical and mechanical equipment



Page 3 to 5

Contract locations

UKD72 - Liverpool

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Tender submission deadline

8 August 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

This tender opportunity is now closed, the notices are all having to be redone to include 3 x
contracts for the successful suppliers as the original notice stated only the 1 x contract.

Tenders may be submitted electronically



Page 4 to 5

No

Award criteria 

The original criteria for this tender is as follows:

Price: 40%

Quality & Experience: 25% (divided into 3 questions)

Technical Capability: 25%

Sustainability, Environmental & Corporate Responsibility: 5%

Added Value: 5%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Special regime

Concession



Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

The City of Liverpool College

UK Register of Learning Providers (UKPRN number): 10003955

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PZGX-5416-YRGY

The City of Liverpool College

The Learning Exchange, Liverpool

L1 9DW

United Kingdom

Email: payments@liv-coll.ac.uk

Region: UKD72 - Liverpool

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:payments@liv-coll.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Contracting authority
	The City of Liverpool College


		2025-07-08T08:55:53+0100
	TCPDF




